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Montana Water Court 
PO Box 1389 
Bozeman, MT  59771-1389 
(406) 586-4364 
1-800-624-3270  
watercourt@mt.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IN THE WATER COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES – MONTANA – UNITED STATES 
COMPACT 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
CASE NO. WC-0001-C-2021 

 
 

COURT MINUTES AND ORDER SETTING DEADLINES 

   Pursuant to the Court’s Case Management Order No. 9 (“CMO-9”) dated May 16, 

2025 (Doc. 2602.00), a Zoom conference was held on June 5, 2025. The purpose of the 

conference was to set post-hearing briefing deadlines and to answer questions about post-

hearing briefing. The parties proposed a schedule based on the anticipated time to receive 

a transcript of the hearings. The schedule is acceptable. The Court also sets a status 

conference for the sole purpose of determining whether deadlines may require adjustment 

based on the actual date of availability of the transcript. 

 Therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The deadline for filing a post-hearing brief is July 18, 2025. 

2. The deadline for filing a response brief is August 15, 2025. 

3. At status conference is set for June 26, 2025, at 10:00 a.m., Mountain 

Time, by Zoom. Instructions to access the call are as follows: 

To join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: 

Click on this URL, or type the URL into your browser to join: 
https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/88067179666?pwd=ZQ0sbOzwkniqEEz3Vk6BRD2RZi2GvM.1 

 

mailto:watercourt@mt.gov
https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/88067179666?pwd=ZQ0sbOzwkniqEEz3Vk6BRD2RZi2GvM.1
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Password: 047073 

    To join by phone Dial: +1 206 337 9723 

Meeting ID: 880 6717 9666 
Participant ID: Press # to skip 
Password: 047073 

If you have any questions or if you experience technical difficulties, please contact 

the Montana Water Court at (406) 586-4364.  

4. Except as modified by this Order, all provisions of CMO-9 remain in effect. 
 

 

_________________________________ 
Stephen R. Brown 
Chief Water Judge 

 

 

 

 
Service via Electronic Mail: 

 
Adam R.F. Gustafson, Acting Assistant  
David W. Harder, Senior Attorney for Legal 
Issues 
Rebecca M. Ross, Senior Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
david.harder@usdoj.gov 
rebecca.ross@usdoj.gov 
efile_denver.enrd@usdoj.gov 
 
Molly M. Kelly 
Jennifer C. Wells 
Montana Department of  
Natural Resources and Conservation 
Molly.kelly2@mt.gov 
Jean.saye@mt.gov 
J.wells@mt.gov 
 

Daniel J. Decker 
Melissa Schlichting 
Christina M. Courville 
Zach Zipfel 
Danna R. Jackson 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 
Tribal Legal Department 
Melissa.Schlichting@cskt.org 
Christina.Courville@cskt.org 
Daniel.Decker@cskt.org  
zachary.zipfel@cskt.org 
danna.jackson@cskt.org 
 
Ryan C. Rusche 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Enderson & 
Perry, LLP 
rusche@sonosky.com 
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Interested Party: 
Terisa Oomens 
Agency Legal Counsel 
Agency Legal Services Bureau 
(406) 444-7375 
Terisa.oomens@mt.gov 
 
Kathryn M. Brautigam 
Thomas L. Sansonetti 
William Caile 
Murray D. Feldman 
Christopher Michael Lauvane Jackson 
Holland & Hart LLP 
tlsansonetti@hollandhart.com 
mfeldman@hollandhart.com 
kmbrautigam@hollandhart.com 
whcaile@hollandhart.com 
aforney@hollandhart.com 
cmjackson@hollandhart.com 
 
Brian K. Gallik 
Gallik & Bremer, P.C. 
brian@galliklawfirm.com 
corrie@galliklawfirm.com 
 

Matthew W. Williams 
MW Law Firm PLLC 
mattheww53@aol.com 
 
Root, Valerie 
rootfarmarlee@gmail.com 
 
Schoening, Rick 
rickschoening112@gmail.com 
 
Walter E. Congdon 
Attorney for Lake County 
Lorigoffeaapc@gmail.com  
Waltercongdon@gmail.com 
 
Kimberly L. Field 
Field Law Offices, PLLC 
kim.field@kfieldlawoffices.com 
 
Carter, Mickale C. 
mickalecarter@hotmail.com 
 
 
 

 
Service via USPS Mail: 

 
Ammen, Alice A. 
Ammen, James F. 
1409 Gerald Ave 
Missoula, MT 59801 
 
Doty, Randolph M. 
39995 Dotys Ln. 
Charlo, MT 59824 
 
Palmer, Delbert Dee 
54632 Hwy 212 
Charlo, MT 59824 
 
Allen, Vivian 
PO Box 190278 
Hungry Horse, MT 59919 

Jore, Nancy L 
Jore, Rick D 
30488 Mount Harding Lane 
Ronan, MT 59864 
 
Junge, Beth 
Junge, Gunner 
PO Box 591 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
 
French, Mark T. 
French, Kathleen 
8682 Hwy 200 
Plains, MT 59859 
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